
 

Monetary Developments: March 2024 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs879.7 billion as at end-March 2024, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs825.8 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs933.6 billion and 

Rs888.3 billion, respectively.  
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Mar-24 Feb-24

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 50,982 50,093 889 1.8

II. Deposit Liabilities 825,759 821,086 4,673 0.6

  II.I Rupee Deposits 638,241 631,504 6,737 1.1

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 187,518 189,581 -2,064 -1.1

III. Debt securities 2,953 3,855 -902 -23.4

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 879,694 875,034 4,659 0.5

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 933,623 895,745 37,878 4.2

    Bank of Mauritius 273,244 261,842 11,401 4.4

    Other Depository Corporations 660,379 633,903 26,477 4.2

1. Net Claims on Central Government 180,785 174,747 6,038 3.5

    Bank of Mauritius -8,235 -10,150 1,915 18.9

    Other Depository Corporations 189,020 184,896 4,124 2.2

2. Claims on Other Sectors 707,519 709,024 -1,505 -0.2

    Bank of Mauritius 91,685 91,357 327 0.4

    Other Depository Corporations 615,835 617,667 -1,832 -0.3

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 706,844 708,462 -1,618 -0.2

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 888,304 883,771 4,534 0.5

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 942,234 904,481 37,752 4.2

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 879,694 875,034 4,659 0.5

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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